2W DC-DC Converter P2X-Series
● 16 Pin DIL
● Wide 2:1 input range
● Up to 3000 VDC isolation
● MTBF > 2.7 MHours.
● Continuous short circuit protection
● Metal case optional
Model selection guide

E-Mail: power@hy-line.de E-Mail: power@hy-line.ch
2W DC-DC Converter P2X-Series
Part number structure
Output power
Series Input voltage Output
voltage
Outputs Isolation Case Remote control
P2 T 05 3R3 S H M C
2 Watt 05 4.5..9 V 3R3 3.3 V S single blanc 1 kV blanc plastic
12 9..18 V 05 5 V D dual H 3 kV M metal
C control
Input
24 18..36 V 7R2 7.2 V
48 36..72 V 09 9 V
12 12 V
15 15 V
18 18 V
24 24 V
  M only for 1kV
Page 2 of 3
Deutschland: Schweiz:
Inselkammerstraße 10 Gründenstrasse 82
D-82008 Unterhaching CH-8247 Flurlingen
Tel.: 089 614 503-10 Tel.: 052 647 42 00
E-Mail: power@hy-line.de E-Mail: power@hy-line.ch
2W DC-DC Converter P2X-Series
Specifications
Input
Absolute max. voltage for
100 ms
5 V type –0.7..12 VDC
12 V type –0.7..24 VDC
24 V type –0.7..40 VDC
48 V type –0.7..80 VDC
Filter Capacitors
Isolation:
Rated voltage for 60 s,
input / output
Tested for 3 s
1000 VDC, standard
3000 VDC, option “H”
Metal case / input &
output
1000 VDC
Resistance 109 Ω
Capacitance 60 pF, typ.
Output
Voltage accuracy ± 2 %
Ripple and noise
(at 20 MHz BW)
80 mVp-p, max.
Short circuit protection Continuous
Short circuit restart Automatic
Current limiting 110 %
Line voltage regulation ± 0.5 %
Output voltage regulation
at 25…100% loading
± 1 %
Temperature coefficient ± 0.02 % / °C
Dimensions  Pin connections
Page 3 of 3
General
Switching frequency 100...650 kHz
Safety standard in
accordance with
IEC60950-1:2001
Environmental
Operating temperatur
(ambient)
-40 °C to +85 °C
Case temperature 100 °C, max.
Storage temperature -40 °C ... +125 °C